#### 501896830 04/23/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George Sinanis	02/05/2011
George Lambropoulos	02/05/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITE ZAPPER, LLC
Street Address:	2703 23rd Street
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48216

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12931749

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)358-3351

 Phone:
 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MTZP 0101 PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody Richmond

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028089 FRAME: 0209

\$40.00 1293174

501896830

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, **GEORGE SINANIS** of 7600 Amberwood, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48323 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am an owner of a one-half interest in an invention entitled: **BEEHIVE FRAME AND COMB FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLING VARROA MITES** for which an application for a patent has been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, MITE ZAPPER, LLC. a Michigan corporation, of 2703 23rd Street, Detroit, Michigan 48216, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent application, including patents, divisions, continuations and re-issues thereof and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States BEEHIVÉ FRAME AND COMB FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLING VARROA MITES and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for all other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest in said application entitled **BEEHIVE FRAME AND COMB FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLING VARROA MITES**, including patents, divisions, continuations and re-issues thereof and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

George Sinanis

Dated: 25-11

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, **GEORGE LAMBROPOULOS** of 970 Anita Avenue, Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am an owner of a one-half interest in an invention entitled: **BEEHIVE FRAME AND COMB FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLING VARROA MITES** for which an application for a patent has been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, MITE ZAPPER, LLC. a Michigan corporation, of 2703 23rd Street, Detroit, Michigan 48216, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent application, including patents, divisions, continuations and re-issues thereof and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States BEEHIVE FRAME AND COMB FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLING VARROA MITES and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for all other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest in said application entitled BEEHIVE FRAME AND COMB FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLING VARROA MITES, including patents, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

George Lambropoulos

Dated: 2/5/

PATENT REEL: 028089 FRAME: 0211

**RECORDED: 04/23/2012**